## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Attilio MASINI			09/04/2013			
Luigi DE SARIO			09/04/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Automobili Lamborg	jhini S.p.A.				
Street Address:	Via Modena 12					
City:	Sant' Agata Bologn	ese BO				
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	40019					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe	Number				
Application Number: 13980						
Application Number:	1398	0349				
CORRESPONDENCE D		0349	0349			
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA sent via US Mail wh 2126618000 info@Imiplaw LUCAS & ME 475 PARK AN 15TH FLOOR	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com RCANTI, LLP ENUE SOUTH	OP \$40.00 13980349			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA Sent via US Mail wh 2126618000 info@Imiplaw LUCAS & ME 475 PARK AV 15TH FLOOF NEW YORK,	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com RCANTI, LLP 'ENUE SOUTH	\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA Sent via US Mail wh 2126618000 info@Imiplaw LUCAS & ME 475 PARK AN 15TH FLOOR NEW YORK,	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com RCANTI, LLP ENUE SOUTH NEW YORK 10016	\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA Sent via US Mail wh 2126618000 info@Imiplaw LUCAS & ME 475 PARK AN 15TH FLOOR NEW YORK,	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com RCANTI, LLP 'ENUE SOUTH NEW YORK 10016 1029-1143	\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA Sent via US Mail wh 2126618000 info@Imiplaw LUCAS & ME 475 PARK AN 15TH FLOOR NEW YORK,	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com RCANTI, LLP ENUE SOUTH NEW YORK 10016 1029-1143 Barbara Villani	\$40.00			

Docket No. 1029-1143

ASSIGNMENT	OF RIGHTS.	, TITLE AND	INTEREST	IN INVENTION
		·		
		***************************************	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	

This is an assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

- [X]United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- $\square$ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- $\boxtimes$ United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/980,349

Date of Filing: July 18, 2013 Date of Execution:

- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.  $\square$
- United States Patent No(s).
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.  $\square$
- Other (specify)

Title of the Invention:

## PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING COMPOSITE MATERIAL PRODUCTS, AS WELL AS PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED WITH THIS PROCESS

Inventor (assigner):

Name	Aildress
Attilio MASINI	Via Machiavelli,12 40050Monteveglio BO, ITALY
Luigi DE SARIO	Via Pietro Nenni, 252 40014 Crevalcore BO, ITALY

محمر	tssigmac	
	Name	Aidress
	AUTOMOBILI LAMBORGHINI, S.p.A.	Via Modena 12 40019 Sant'Agata Bolognese BO, ITALY

È,

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas i desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benofits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of putents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, L.L.P., 475 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, 10016, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor's Signature: Name	Signnime/ Date		
Auilio MASINI	Le com	4/09/2013	
Luigi DE SARIO	pesso /2.	4/09/2013	
<b>~</b>			